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CHANDRAYAAN – III


4759.  SHRI RAVIKUMAR D.:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of Chandrayaan-III; and

(b) whether the Government has fixed any time frame for launching crewed mission to moon and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) Chandrayaan-3 is planned as a follow up mission to Chandrayaan-2 with a Propulsion Module, Lander module and Rover. Chandrayaan-3 is in advanced stage of realization. The Propulsion module has been realized and final testing is in progress. The Lander structure is realized and Propulsion system integration is in progress. The special tests are planned to be completed in mid-2021. The integrated spacecraft is being realized for planned launch during 2022.


(b) ISRO has not planned any crewed mission to moon till date.

*****

